

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.164 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	13.03.2026	<p><b><u>LG, J &amp; NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Kishore Kumar .A, the learned counsel appearing for the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent, submits that counter-affidavit to the application seeking condonation of delay has been filed in the Registry today itself.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and attach the same to the bundle.</p> <p>List on 10.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>LISA GILL, JUDGE</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>NINALA JAYASURYA, JUDGE</u></b></p> <p><i>KPV</i></p>	