

23 WA-164-2026

**AP CENTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED & another
Vs
A DIVYA & another**

Present: Mr. V.V.Satish, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Kumar.A, Advocate for respondent No.1.

At request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, adjourned to
08.05.2026, for arguments.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026
Ksj